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NWOET – Region 1, 6, 7 
245 Troup 
Bowling Green, OH 43403 
ICoach – Judy Tucker 
Educational Technology Specialist 
tucker@nwoet.org 
800-966-9638 
Counties: Allen, Auglaize (Wapakoneta City only), 
Crawford, Defiance, Fulton, Hancock, Hardin, Henry, 
Lucas, Mercer, Ottawa, Paulding, Putnam, Sandusky, 
Seneca, Van Wert, Williams, Wood, Wyandot 
 
Connect – Region 2 
5700 West Canal 
Valley View, OH 44125 
ICoach – Lori Slingerland 
Media Services Liaison 
lori.slingerland@ohconnect.org 
216-520-6900 x5030 
Counties: Erie, Huron, Lorain 
 
WVIZ/PBS ideastream – Region 3 
Ideastream Education  
1375 Euclid Avenue 
Cleveland, OH 44115-1835 
ICoach – Laurie Switzer 
Professional Learning  Coordinator 
laurie.switzer@ideastream.org 
216-916-6342 
Counties: Cuyahoga 
 
LGCA – Region 4 
8221 Auburn Road 
Concord Twp, OH 44077 
ICoach – Jim Martin 
INFOhio Liaison 
Jim.martin@lgca.org 
440-357-9383  
 Counties: Geauga, Lake 
 
Ashtabula County ESC – Region 5 
4200 State Road 
Ashtabula, OH 44004 
ICoach – William (Bill) Mullane 
Supervisor of School Improvement 
william.mullane@ashtabulaesc.org 
330-719-1199 
Counties: Ashtabula, Mahoning, Trumbull 

State Support Team – Region 5 
7320 North Palmyria Rd 
Canfield, OH 44406 
ICoach – Maria Hoffmaster 
Instructional Consultant 
maria.hoffmaster@sstr5.org 
330-718-7869 
Counties: Ashtabula, Mahoning, Trumbull 
 
SOITA – Region 6, 10 
1205 East Fifth St 
Dayton, OH 45402 
ICoach – Caryn Kelley 
Educational Consultant 
caryn@soita.org  
937-476-6333 
Counties: Auglaize, Champaign, Clark, Logan, Miami, 
Shelby 
 
ITSCO – Region 7, 11, 16 
1900 E. Dublin Granville Road  
Columbus, OH 43229 
ICoach – William Mooney 
Educational Consultant 
Bill.mooney@wosu.org 
614-470-4488 
Counties: Ashland, Franklin, Galia, Jackson, Knox, 
Madison, Marion, Meigs, Monroe, Morrow, Pickaway, 
Richland, Union, Vinton, Washington 
 
NEOnet – Region 8 
700 Graham Rd 
Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44221 
ICoach – Tamra Dugan 
Library Support Specialist 
dugan@neonet.org 
330-926-3900 
Counties: Medina, Portage, Summit 
 
SPARCC – Region 9 
6057 Strip Ave W. 
North Canton, OH 44720 
ICoach – Connie Sickels 
Technology Integration & Library Automation 
Specialist 
connie.sickels@email.sparcc.org  
330-445-2253  
Counties: Columbiana, Stark, Wayne  
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Montgomery County ESC – Region 10 
200 South Keowee Street 
Dayton, OH 45402 
ICoach – Michael O’Shaughnessey 
Instructional Supervisor 
michael.oshaughnessy@mcesc.org 
937-225-4603 ext. 3051 
Counties: Darke, Greene, Montgomery, Preble 
 
LACA – Region 11, 16 
150 S. Quentin Road 
Newark, OH 43055 
ICoach – Trish Baker 
Media Resource Coordinator 
pbaker@laca.org 
740-345-3400, ext. 214 
Counties: Athens, Delaware, Fairfield, Franklin, 
Hocking, Licking, Morgan, Perry 
 
Western Reserve Public Media – Region 12 
1750 Campus Center Drive 
Kent, OH 44240 
ICoach – Jeff Good / Heather Smith 
Director of Education 
jgood@westernreservepublicmedia.org 
330-677-4549 
Counties: Belmont, Carroll, Columbiana, Coshocton, 
Guernsey, Harrison, Holmes, Jefferson, Mahoning, 
Muskingum, Noble, Tuscarawas 
 
Hamilton County ESC – Region 13 
11083 Hamilton Avenue 
Cincinnati, OH 45231 
ICoach – Allison Curran 
Instructional Consultant 
Allison.Curran@hcesc.org 
513-674-4317 
Counties: Clermont, Hamilton 
 
SWOCA – Region 13 
3607 Hamilton Middletown Road 
Hamilton, OH 45011 
ICoach – Kathy Aurigemma 
INFOhio Liaison 
Kathy@swoca.net 
513-869-4724 
Counties: Butler, Warren 
 
 
 

Brown County ESC – Region 14 
9321 Hamer Road 
Georgetown, OH 45121 
ICoach – Becky Cropper 
40 Development Coordinator 
becky.cropper@brown.k12.oh.us 
937-378-6118 ext. 532 
Counties: Adams, Brown, Clinton, Fayette, Highland 
 
Ross-Pike ESD – Region 15 
475 Western Ave. Suite E 
Chillicothe, OH 45601 
ICoach – Tom Kitchen 
Director of Curriculum and Professional 
Development 
tkitchen@rpesd.org 
740-702-3120 
Counties: Lawrence, Pike, Ross, Scioto 
 


